SCR 1 STAFF MEASURE SUMMARY

Carrier: Sen. Wagner

Senate Committee On Education

Action Date:	03/29/21
Action:	Do adopt.
Vote:	5-0-0-0
Yeas:	5 - Dembrow, Gelser, Gorsek, Robinson, Thomsen
Fiscal:	No fiscal impact
Revenue:	No revenue impact
Prepared By:	Lisa Gezelter, LPRO Analyst
Meeting Dates:	3/24, 3/29

WHAT THE MEASURE DOES:

Memorializes Sarah Cohen-Doherty.

ISSUES DISCUSSED:

• Sarah Cohen-Doherty's life and work

EFFECT OF AMENDMENT:

No amendment.

BACKGROUND:

Sarah Cohen-Doherty was active in the Multnomah County Preschool for All work group and worked to secure passage of county ballot measure 26-214, establishing the program in Multnomah County. Senate Concurrent Resolution 1 memorializes Sarah Cohen-Doherty.